BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, PEREZ

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Johnny L. Myers, Sr., who passed from this life on April 7, 2015.

WHEREAS,

JOHNNY L. MYERS, SR.

passed from this life at the age of 70 on April 7, 2015, and will be remembered for his giving heart and genuine love of people; and

WHEREAS, Johnny L. Myers, Sr. was born on February 25, 1945 and went on to graduate from the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee in 1979 with a Bachelor of Science degree in Education; and

WHEREAS, Johnny L. Myers, Sr. educated thousands of Milwaukee Public Schools students during his more than 30 years of service to the district; and

WHEREAS, Johnny L. Myers, Sr. ran a successful group home for disenfranchised boys on the North Side of Milwaukee for a number of years; and

WHEREAS, Johnny L. Myers, Sr. leaves to cherish his memory his wife, three children, 12 grandchildren and one sister; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Johnny L. Myers, Sr. and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine man and public servant; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Johnny L. Myers, Sr.

Introduced by Common Council members Russell W. Stamper, II, Milele A. Coggs and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 21, 2015.